Electronic Valves
98QR・132
ISO9001
ASAZ A.Z ACV AE-ZR
CAT: No.135E-J
■Features
Resolution: 2000: 1
Drive Unit

a Cv Value, and range –
ability.
<Example of Ordering
Number>
◆ E15R4…EQ%、
Cv Value: 0.025、
Range – ability: 40: 1
L Linear
Cv Value
01
–
40
The number (01 – 40)
corresponding to Cv
Value: (5 – 0.0000015)
enters (refer to following
table).
Range – ability
R1
–
R10
Ordering Number
(R1 – R10) correspond –
ing to (10:1 – 100:1)
enters (refer to following
table). ② ③ ④ ⑤ Specifications
Connections
1 Thread Globe Type
2 Flange Globe Type
3 Thread Angle Type
4 Flange Angle Type
5 Socket Weld Globe Type
6 Socket Weld Angle Type
7 Union Type Globe type
8 Union Type Angle Type
9 2 Compression Ring Fitting Globe Type
0 2 Compression Ring Fitting Angle Type
Ratings &
Flanges
※ Item No.
of JPI Flange
Type:
「A」→ ｢JP｣
15 14.7 MPa Type
30 29.4 MPa Type
50 49 MPa Type
J1 JIS 10 K
J2 JIS 20 K
J3 JIS 30 K
J4 JIS 40 K
J6 JIS 63 K
A2 ANSI 150 (JPI 150)   ※
A3 ANSI 300 (JPI 300)   ※
A6 ANSI 600 (JPI 600)   ※
A9 ANSI 900 (JPI 900)   ※
A15 ANSI 1500(JPI 1500)    ※
Constructions of
Gland & Bonnet
なし V - Packing
W V - Packing + O - Ring
B Bellows Seal Type
H High Temperature Type
C Low Temperature Type
Sizes
B 1/4 (8 A)
C 3/8 (10 A)
D 1/2 (15 A)
E 3/4 (20 A)
F 1 (25 A)
<Example of  Ordering Numbers >
◆115 B: Rc1/4, 14.7 MPa Type, V - Packing
◆2JP3WHD: JPI 300 15 A RF Flange connection, V - Packing + O - Ring,
High Temperature Type